2019 MSRP STUDENT PROJECT LIST

Name Email Research Project Title Mentor Department Email
Aalekhya aalekhyat@ufl.edu contemporary open Thomas Surgery thomas.beaver@surgery.ufl.edu
Tenali thoracoabdominal aortic repair Beaver
results at the University of Florida
Akeem akeemgbartley@ufl.edu The impact of a pre-health program Donna Pediatrics parkerd@ufl.edu
Bartley on underrepresented and Parker
disadvantaged high school students
Allison aharmell@ufl.edu Ophthalmology experience in large Casey Ophthalmology | cjbeal@ufl.edu
Harmel academic pediatric primary care Beal
practice
Amy Wells amy.wells@ufl.edu Radiographic predictors of Christina | Neurology christina.wilson@neurology.ufl.edu
neurological worsening in acute Wilson
ischemic stroke
Ana Reyes analilian93 @ufl.edu Postpartum depression: Protocol Gautam Infectious gautam.kalyatanda@medicine.ufl.edu
development for diagnosis and Kalyatan | diseases
treatment in the hospital setting da
Brent Beck bmb10gator@ufl.edu Early neurological worsening in acute | Christina | Neurology christina.wilson@neurology.ufl.edu
ischemic stroke Wilson
Brittany brittsaldivar@ufl.edu Adipose-derived stem cells in rescue Keith Cardiology kmarch@ufl.edu
Saldivar of ischemic organs and tissues March
Carson ctougas@ufl.edu Effects of germline heterozygous Hideko Physiology and hkasahar@ufl.edu
Tougas Mylk3 knockout on DCM Kasahara | Functional
pathogenesis in murine model Genomics
Charlotte cizabel@ufl.edu Personalized medicine for patients Christoph | Hematology christopher.cogle@medicine.ufl.edu
Streetzel with cancer er Cogle | Oncology
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Christine crodhouse@ufl.edu What are the factors that determine Saleem Surgery saleem.islam@surgery.ufl.edu
Rodhouse the need for esophageal dilation in Islam
patients with eosinophilic
esophagitis?
Cody Dalton | cmdalton93@ufl.edu Understanding the use of CT/MRI in Saleem pediatric saleem.islam@surgery.ufl.edu
evaluating cervical spine injury in Islam surgery
pediatric blunt trauma patients
Cynthia c.guerin@ufl.edu ACEs and blood pressure Johnatha | CHFM gharrell@ufl.edu
Guerin n Grant
Harrell
Dana Eyerly | danaeyerly@ufl.edu Brains and Sprains: The relationship Daniel Ortho hermadc@ortho.ufl.edu
between neurocognitive performance | Herman
and musculoskeletal injury risk in high
school athletes
Dana droberson@ufl.edu Does an on-site perinatal mood clinic | Dikea OB GYN kroussos@ufl.edu
Roberson impact affective disorders in (Kay)
pregnant/postpartum women? Roussos-
Ross
Daniel Leach | d.leach@ufl.edu Thymosin B4-conjugated Michael Rheumatology michael.bubb@ufl.edu
nonoparticles for cell growth Bubb
induction and regenerative medicine
applications
Daniel danieloneill@ufl.edu Opioid prescribing among emergency | Sasha Anesthesiology | sgrek@anest.ufl.edu
O'Neill room providers Grek
Danish danish.singh@ufl.edu Characterizing Urine Protein Vincent Urology vincent.bird@urology.ufl.edu
Singh Differences in Nephrolithiasis and Bird & aalli@ufl.edu
Contribution of Comorbidities Abdel Alli
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David Tyson | david.tyson@ufl.edu Emergency department care during Carolyn Emergency ckhollandmd@ufl.edu,
cancer therapy Holland, Med., Rad. Onc. | hitcka@shands.ufl.edu
Kathryn
Hitchcoc
k
Deandra chetramd@ufl.edu Implementation strategies to improve | Ramzi Health rsalloum@ufl.edu
Chetram tobacco treatment for UF health Salloum; | Outcomes and
cancer center patients include Policy
Justin
Jones on
emails
about
funding
jk.jones
@ufl.edu
Delaney delaney.lagrew@ufl.edu Orthopaedic trauma Research data Jennifer | Ortho hagenje@ortho.ufl.edu;
Lagrew bank - psychosocial parameters and Hagen & horodmb@ortho.ufl.edu
co-morbidities associated with MaryBet
recovery from Orthopaedic trauma h
Horodysk
i
Edward Hilt | ej.hilt@ufl.edu Intraoperative Heparin use in W. Neurosurgery w.chrisfox@neurosurgery.ufl.edu
endovascular coiling treatment for Christoph
aneurysmal subarachnoid er Fox
hemorrhage: a retrospective study
Emily emily.edwards@ufl.edu Evaluating the role of platelet factor 4 | Brian Neurosurgery brian.hoh@nuerosurgery.ufl.edu
Edwards in intracranial aneurysm healing and Hoh
vascular remodeling
Emily epregmon@ufl.edu Use of mesenchymal stem cells to Christoph | Pediatrics cwendler@ufl.edu
Pregmon examine effects of caffeine on DNA er
methylation Wendler
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Ethan ewindham@ufl.edu Drivers of arboviral emergence Amy Infectious amy.vittor@medicine.ufl.edu
Windham Vittor diseases
Gabriella De | gdepaz@ufl.edu Examination of the availability and Alice OB GYN rhotona@ufl.edu
Paz use of online study resources for Rhoton-
OB/GYN residents Vlasak
Gabriella gabbytom26@ufl.edu Sensory Amplification painful and Roland Medicine staudr@ufl.edu
Tom non-painful stimuli in patients with Staud

chronic musculoskeletal pain

George jorgel2692@ Development of a more useful Cara COM? cara.croft@ufl.edu
Cappos organotypic brain slice model for Croft
neurodegenerative disorders

Grace gracerthompson@ufl.edu NO TITLE LISTED Barry Pediatrics bbyrne@ufl.edu
Thompson Byrne

Haley haleyoberhofer@ufl.edu Patient perceptions, expectations and | Lou Moy | Urology lou.moy@urology.ufl.edu
Oberhofer satisfaction in urology clinic

Halle hallergoodwin@ufl.edu Risk factors associated with early Michael Pulmonary mlauzardo@ufl.edu
Goodwin mortality among children diagnosed Lauzardo

with ALL in the Dominican Republic: a
retrospective chart review

Haroon papah@ufl.edu Does good glycemic control prevent Anthony | Interventional anthony.bavry@medicine.ufl.edu
Papa CvD? Bavry Cardiology
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Harrison hmatthews13@ufl.edu Tobacco use and recovery outcomes Lisa Psychiatry Imerlo@ufl.edu
Matthews at the Florida recovery center Merlo
Greene
I-chia Liu ichialiu@ufl.edu The role of extracellular matrix Rajesh Internal rajesh.mohandas@medicine.ufl.edu
stiffness in vascular smooth muscle Mohanda | Medicine
cells calcifications and osteogenic S
differentiation
Jacob Bair bdiamond@ufl.edu Tobacco use and recovery outcomes Lisa Psychiatry Imerlo@ufl.edu
Diamond at the Florida recovery center Merlo
Jayden curryjayden@ufl.edu Long-tern effects of definitive Lillie Radiation emmell@shands.ufl.edu,
Curry radiotherapy treatment of solitary Emmelha | Oncology mendwm@shands.ufl.edu
plasmacytoma inz O'
Steen,
William
Menden
hall
Jeffrey jeffreyhdiamond@ufl.edu | Characterizing the role inflammatory | Brian Neurosurgery brian.hoh@nuerosurgery.ufl.edu
Diamond chemokine MIP3B in aneurysm Hoh
healing
Jennifer jen.loso@ufl.edu Prospective surveillance study of Matthew | Pediatric mwasham@ufl.edu
Loso antimicrobial utilization in Washam | Infectious
hospitalized children Disease
Jesse Terrell | jat.14@ufl.edu Identifying the fundamental variables | Henry EM Jax HYOUNGII@UFL.EDU
leading to increased Primary Care Young

follow-up post Emergency Room visit
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Jesse jiessewinton@ufl.edu Safety and efficacy of the InNeuroCo | Adam Neurosurgery adam.polifka@neurosurgery.ufl.edu
Winton catheter for acute stroke Polifka

interventions
Jessica jwilliams125@ufl.edu Quality Improvement and patient Jacquelin | Psychology jahobbs@ufl.edu
Williams safety for the practicing psychiatrist: e Hobbs

Keeping it relevant, efficient and Fun

(REF) - msrp sub-project
Joey jtwhelihan@ufl.edu Incidence of SVC stenosis after heart Dipankar | Pediatric dgupta@ufl.edu
Whelihan transplantation in pediatric patients: Gupta Cardiology

correlation with donor and recipient

variables
John johnbol2@ufl.edu Effects of attending provider-at-triage | Brandon | Emergency brandonrallen@ufl.edu
Bocinsky on emergency department patient Allen Medicine

satisfaction
Joshua ipryor@ufl.edu Early transition to oral antibiotics in Matthew | Pediatrics mwasham@ufl.edu
Pryor osteomyelitis pediatric patients Washam | infectious

diseases

Joshua jweinbergl23@ufl.edu Patient outcomes with urologic Roman Urology rdemarco@ufl.edu
Weinberg conditions following pediatric renal DeMarco

transplantation
Julia jbuddendorff@ufl.edu a retrospective study of heart failure Brandon | Emergency brandonrallen@ufl.edu
Buddendorf risk scales Allen Medicine
f
Kevin Pierre | kpierrel50@ufl.edu Prisoners and physician bias Lauren CHFM Ibsolberg@ufl.edu

Solberg
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Lance lance.lehman@ufl.edu Assessment of the efficacy of the Michael Emergency marchick@ufl.edu
Lehman HEART score in various patient Marchick | Department brandonrallen@ufl.edu
populations &
Brandon
Allen
Laura Beth [towery@ufl.edu Emergency department care during Carolyn Emergency ckhollandmd@ufl.edu,
Towery radiotherapy for cancer in a medically | Holland, | Med., Rad. Onc. | hitcka@shands.ufl.edu
underserved population Kathryn
Hitchcoc
k
Lauren llautenslager@ufl.edu Track -TBI* - acute serum levels of Kevin Emergency kwang@ufl.edu
Lautenslage two neuronal markers (UCH- L1 and Wang Medicine
r NSE) correlation to injury cranial CT
abnormality and lesion types
Madison madison.miracle@ufl.edu PIMMS Analysis of complication Michael Emergency marchick@ufl.edu
Miracle associated with emergency Marchick | Medicine
department rapid sequence & Lars
intubation Beattie
Mailin Oliva | mailin1024@ufl.edu Utilization of Pharmacogenetic tests Rachel daria.salyakina@nicklaushealth.org
and incidence of medication related Coleman
side effects in pediatric patients
Malcolm malcolmkates@ufl.edu international health policy literature | Elizabeth | Emergency elizabeth.devos@jax.ufl.edu
Kates review and data analysis at world DeVos Medicine
health organizations (WHO)
Marcus m.threadcraft@ufl.edu Ultra-stable perfusable magnetic Carlos Chemical and carlos.rinaldi@ufl.ed
Threadcraft cryoprotecting agent for heart Rinaldi Biomedical
cryopreservation Engineering
Marna List mlist@ufl.edu Modeling the parameters of negative | Adam Surgery adam.katz@surgery.ufl.edu
pressure in creating the ideal Katz

pressure flow relationship
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Mary Beth mb6016uf@ufl.edu Fertility preservation in breast cancer | Alice OB GYN rhotona@ufl.edu
Hampe patients Rhoton-
Vlasak

Massiel mmontesdeocas@ufl.edu Implementation of ACEs screening Lindsay Health lathom@ufl.edu
Montes de primary care - a description of the Thompso | Outcomes and
Oca initial cohort and PCP reactions n Policy
Matthew mattkruchten@ufl.edu Management of cerebral Philipp Surgery Philipp.Aldana@jax.ufl.edu
Kruchten vasculopathy in pediatric sickle cell Aldana

disease
Michael michaelcobrien@ufl.edu Assessment of safe cartilage Kevin Orthopaedic farmekw@ortho.ufl.edu
O'Brien harvesting quantity: a cadaveric study | Farmer Surgery
Michaela modriscoll@ufl.edu The PIMMS Study Michael Emergency marchick@ufl.edu
O'Driscoll Marchick | Medicine
Michelle mmccraw@ufl.edu Risk Factors associated with Michael Infectious mike.lauzardo@medicine.ufl.edu
McCraw abandonment from therapy among Lauzardo | diseases

children diagnosed with cancer in the

Dominican Republic: a retrospective

chart review
Miguel Gil miguelgil0920 @ ufl.edu The association between primary Rajesh Medicine rajesh.mohandas@medicine.ufl.edu

myelofibrosis and glomerulopathy Mohanda

s

Miles milesecameron@ufl.edu Psoas index as a predictor of Jose Surgery jose.trevino@surgery.ufl.edu
Cameron response to treatment for pancreatic | Trevino

cancer
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Mollie mollie.mansfield@ufl.edu Do knee scooters contribute to lower | Christoph | Orthopaedic rebew@ortho.ufl.edu
Mansfield extremity venous stasis? er Reb
Natalie napplebaum@ufl.edu Software-automated calculation of Jason Neurosurgery jason.blatt@neurosurgery.ufl.edu
Applebaum ventricular volume Blatt
Natalie nsoyster@ufl.edu Assessing and improving pain Vandy Pediatric hem vblack@ufl.edu
Soyster outcomes and care coordination in Black onc
patients with sickle cell disease
Nathaniel nbreslin@ufl.edu External Validation of the HEART Brandon | Emergency brandonrallen@ufl.edu
Breslin Score for identification of patients at | Allen & Medicine marchick@ufl.edu
risk of adverse outcomes from acute Michael
coronary syndrome Marchick
Navid nfarahbakhsh@ufl.edu Evaluation of risks and benefits of Andre orthopaedic spiguar@ortho.ufl.edu
Farahbakhs application TXA for endoprosthetic Spiguel
h reconstruction in orthopaedic
oncology
Neha Malik | nehamalik@ufl.edu What are the outcomes in children Saleem Surgery saleem.islam@surgery.ufl.edu
and adolsecents undergoing Islam
temporary gastric electrical
stimulation?
Nicholas nikkaufman@ufl.edu Identifying non-traditional risk factors | Ki Park Cardiology ki.park@medicine.ufl.edu
Kaufman in cardiovascular disease in women
Nicole nmiranda@ufl.edu Exploring the cutaneous mibrobiome | Jennifer dermatology jschoch@dermatology.med.ufl.edu
Miranda in premature neonates: a pilot study | Schoch
Oliver Sroka | oliver1004@ufl.edu Orthopaedic trauma Research, PREP- | Jennifer Ortho hagenje@ortho.ufl.edu;
IT A program of randomized trials to Hagen & horodmb@ortho.ufl.edu
evaluate pre-operative antiseptic skin | MaryBet
solutions in orthpaedic trauma h

Horodysk
i



mailto:mollie.mansfield@ufl.edu
mailto:rebew@ortho.ufl.edu
mailto:napplebaum@ufl.edu
mailto:jason.blatt@neurosurgery.ufl.edu
mailto:nsoyster@ufl.edu
mailto:vblack@ufl.edu
mailto:nbreslin@ufl.edu
mailto:brandonrallen@ufl.edu
mailto:brandonrallen@ufl.edu
mailto:nfarahbakhsh@ufl.edu
mailto:spiguar@ortho.ufl.edu
mailto:nehamalik@ufl.edu
mailto:saleem.islam@surgery.ufl.edu
mailto:nikkaufman@ufl.edu
mailto:ki.park@medicine.ufl.edu
mailto:nmiranda@ufl.edu
mailto:jschoch@dermatology.med.ufl.edu
mailto:oliver1004@ufl.edu

2019 MSRP STUDENT PROJECT LIST

Name Email Research Project Title Mentor Department Email
Olivia oliviamoumne@ufl.edu Treatment and prophylaxis of William OB GYN duffp@ufl.edu
Moumne pneumococcal infections in the Patrick
obstetric patient Duff
Patricia tsacks94@ufl.edu Structural and metabolic changes in Maryam | Neurosurgery maryam.rahman@neurosurgery.ufl.edu
Sacks local lymph nodes predict vaccine Rahman
efficacy in the treatment of
glioblastoma
Rachel rlockel@ufl.edu Education in opioid prescribing Sasha Surgery sgrek@anest.ufl.edu
Locke Grek
Ravi Patel ravi6797 @ufl.edu LD flaps and denervation: how often Bruce Surgery bruce.mast@surgery.ufl.edu
does it work Mast
Rebecca riules@ufl.edu Predictors of delay in presentation Christina | Neurology christina.wilson@neurology.ufl.edu
Jules and early neurological worsening in Wilson
acute ischemic stroke
Henry henryholmes@ufl.edu Transferring diagnosis versus actual Geroge thoracic and george.arnaoutakis@surgery.ufl.edu
"Reed" diagnosis at a center for thoracic Anaoutak | cardiovasuclar
Holmes aortic disease is surgery
Robert King | rking901@ufl.edu Efficacy of HEART score in stratifying | Michael Emergency marchick@ufl.edu
risk in patients with SLE Marchick | Medicine
Roshni rprakash@ufl.edu Violent and degrading images of Marie Surgery marie.crandall@jax.ufl.edu
Prakash women: a comparison of social media | Crandall
posts from four chicago
neighborhoods
Rubab Islam | rubabislam@ufl.edu Automated algorithm identifies and Azra nephrology abihorac@ufl.edu
communicates risk of acute kidney Bihorac tezcan.ozrazgatbaslanti@medicine.ufl.ed
injury among health care proviers and | & Tezcan u

paitents
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Ozrazgat
Baslanti
Ryan Joseph | r.joseph@ufl.edu Renal failure as a consequence of BPH | Victoria Urology NMARGLLC BIRD
(Benighn Porstatic Hyperplasia) Bird <nmaandrg.llc@gmail.com>
Ryan Lewis ryanalewis@ufl.edu Correlation of preseason knee James L. | Orthopaedic cookjl@health.missouri.edu
ultrasonography with injury incidence | Cook
and type in division 1 football palyers
Ryan Parrish | rnparrish@ufl.edu IL-17 role in aneurism healing and Brian Neurosurgery brian.hoh@nuerosurgery.ufl.edu
vascular remodeling Hoh
Sarah Lopez | slopez697 @ufl.edu Assessing and improving pain Vandy Pediatric hem vblack@ufl.edu
outcomes and care coordination in Black onc
children with cancer and sickle cell
disease
Sarah siw216@ufl.edu Atopic dermatitis in elderly patients dermatology adebenedetto@ufl.edu
Williamson
Sayoni Saha | sayoni.saha@ufl.edu DVT prophylaxis in post surgical Sanda Surgery sanda.tan@surgery.ufl.edu
patients on Lovenox Tan
Sean seanlivingston@ufl.edu Fundal Photography as a screening Laura pediatric lauraj@ufl.edu
Livingston tool for diabetic retinopathy in Jacobsen | endocrinology
pediatric type 2 diabetes
Shavano ssteadman3@ufl.edu Monitor outcome using digital Gautam Infectious gautam.kalyatanda@medicine.ufl.edu
Steadman partogram application as a decision Kalyatan | diseases
making tool da
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Sonja ssamant79@ufl.edu Critical cranial gap in children: how Jessica Plastic surgery Jessica.Ching@surgery.ufl.edu
Samant big a space is too big? Ching
Stephanie stephanietillit@ufl.edu Type of endometrial carcinoma in Joel OB GYN joelcardenas@ufl.edu
Tillit patients with lynch syndrome and Cardenas
survival
Sujay kamisetty95@ufl.edu Determine the prevalence of clinical William Health hoganwr@ufl.edu
Kamisetty significant drug-drug interactions in Hogan Outcomes and
electronic health records Policy
Sydney Look | sydneylook@ufl.edu ECHO Type 1 diabetes Ashby pathology afwalker@ufl.edu
Walker
Tory Finley tory.finley@ufl.edu Antibiotics for treatment of William OB GYN duffp@ufl.edu
Staphylococcal Infections Patrick
Duff
Travis t.bryant2016@ufl.edu Amixed method evolution of the ABD | Lindsay Pediatrics lathom@ufl.edu
Bryant PIMS Thompso
n
Tyler tylermurphy@ufl.edu Opioid prescribing among surgical Sasha Surgery sgrek@anest.ufl.edu
Murphy residents Grek
Vedant vnsingh019 @ufl.edu The ICH and FUNC scores: evidence Christoph | neurology christopher.robinson@neurology.ufl.edu
Singh based implications on prognostication | er
Robinson
Vincent vincentroth@ufl.edu UTI rate following office cystoscopy in | Benjamin | Urology benjamin.canales@urology.ufl.edu
Roth the Florida VA system after Canales
implementation of new standardized
handling and storage practices
Vyshakah vshibul@ufl.edu Substance abuse PICC program Kartik Infectious kartikeya.cherabuddi@medicine.ufl.edu
Shibu (SAPP) qualiative study Cherabu | diseases

ddi
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Wojciech w.dzieza@ufl.edu Prognosis of ST abnormalities on David Medicine dwinches@ufl.edu
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